

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED (STANDALONE) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR
 THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016**

(₹ Lakh)

Particulars		Quarter ended 31/12/2016 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31/12/2016 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/12/2015 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	57,728	2,16,220	89,715
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(9,895)	(27,609)	22,420
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9,895)	(27,609)	22,420
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,517)	(14,059)	15,433
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	#	#	#
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,66,204	1,66,204	1,66,204
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year)	-	4,46,627	-
8	Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised):			
(a)	Basic (₹)	(0.27)	(0.85)	0.93
(b)	Diluted (₹)	(0.27)	(0.85)	0.93

Being an NBFC, Ind AS as prescribed in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 is not applicable to IFCI Ltd. for the financial year 2016-17.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website, www.ifcilt.com.
- During the financial year 2016-17, the accounting policy for recognising liability on account of post-retirement medical benefit scheme has been revised to be carried out on the basis of actuarial valuation in accordance with Accounting Standard-15, Employee Benefits, on annual basis. The profit has been lower by ₹ 7.30 crore [pertaining to previous financial year(s)] for the period of 9 months ended 31st December 2016 because of this change in policy.
- These results have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors, M/s ASA & Associates LLP, Chartered Accountants and M/s KPMR & Associates, Chartered Accountants.


BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

 Sd/-
 (Sanjeev Kaushik)
 Deputy Managing Director

 Place: New Delhi
 Date: February 11, 2017